

Court No. - 1

Case :- WRIT TAX No. - 473 of 2020

Petitioner :- Hotel President, F.L. -6 Bar (Composite), Golghar

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Sanjay Tiwari,Rahul Agarwal

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Shekhar B. Saraf,J.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to carry out translation of the relevant document and order in English.

Accordingly, four weeks time is granted to get the translation of relevant document and order done and provide copies thereof to the learned counsel for the respondents in advance.

List this matter on April 2, 2024.

Order Date :- 2.2.2024

Kuldeep

(Shekhar B. Saraf,J.)