



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT TAX No. - 473 of 2020

Hotel President, F.L. -6 Bar (Composite), Golghar
.....Petitioner(s)
Versus
State Of U.P. And 3 Others
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Rahul Agarwal, Sanjay Tiwari
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C.

Court No. - 7

HON'BLE PIYUSH AGRAWAL, J.

Lay before another Bench after obtaining nomination from Hon'ble The Chief Justice, if possible on 18.02.2026.

(Piyush Agrawal,J.)

February 10, 2026
Abhishek Gupta